

November 16, 2017

Citi Trends Declares Dividend

SAVANNAH, Ga.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Citi Trends, Inc. (NASDAQ: CTRN) today announced that its Board of Directors has declared a quarterly dividend of \$0.08 per common share, payable on December 12, 2017, to shareholders of record as of the close of business on November 28, 2017.

Citi Trends, Inc. is a value-priced retailer of urban fashion apparel and accessories for the entire family. The Company operates 549 stores located in 31 states. Citi Trends' website address is www.cititrends.com. CTRN-G

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20171116005809/en/

Citi Trends, Inc.
Bruce Smith, 912-443-2075
Acting Chief Executive Officer,
Chief Operating Officer and
Chief Financial Officer

Source: Citi Trends, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media